
28 SEPTEMBER THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 2669 

Tari.ff Notice No. 1978/ 163-Applications for Approval 

NoncE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at 
the rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port 

H.O. 

AK 

H.O. 

WN 

WN 

WN 

WN 

WN 

WN 
WN 

WN 

WN 
AK 
WN 

AK 

AK 

AK 
H.O. 
H.O. 
AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

CH 

WN 

AK 
WN 

WN 

AK 

WN 

AK 

AK 

AK 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 

H.O. 

H.O. 

D 

Appn. 
No. 

Tariff 
Item 

149960 29.24.009 

1819 32.09.001 

50044 32. 09 . 025 

1179 32.12.009 

1111 34.02.000 

1128 34.02.000 

1129 34.02.000 

1131 34.02.000 

1191 34.02.000 
1130 34.02.000 

1199(a) 34.02.000 

1199 
1034 
1102 

1865 

1821 

1822 
50025 
50046 

1824 
1825 

1870 

1871 

1869 

374 

1201 

1826 
1113 

1200 

1645 

1108 

1827 

1829 

1875 

49965 
50026 

50009 

50024 

1832 

49991 

49992 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 
34.05.001 
38.11.029 
38.19.079 
39.01.005 

39.01.005 

39.01.005 

39 .01.005 

39.01.065 

39.02.015 

39.02.015 
39.02.015 

39.02.025 

39.02.025 

39.02.065 

39.07.011 

39.07.299 

40.05.019 

40.14.049 
48.01.129 

48 .15 .029 

48.15.029 

51.01.012 

59.03.001 

59.03.001 

Goods 

Q--077 sanitiser, for use in the dairy industry for milking processing 
machinery 

Resarix SF /PC, a stoving varnish based on polysiloxane, for hardening 
the surface of polycarbonates 

Synthetic white enamels and synthetic clear lacquer, used for giving a 
protective covering to golf balls 

Plidco SP-seal (sealant), used for pumping into Plidco flange repair rings 
to stop leaks in gaskets or flanges 

Cyclomide EE and cyclomide EG, for use as a foaming agent in deter
gents and shampoos 

Empicol SGG (Disodium coconut monoethanolarnide ethoxy 
sulphosuccinate), for use in the formulation of very low irritancy 
shampoos 

Empigen CORIO and CDR30, coconut imidazoline betaines, for use in 
the manufacture of non-irritant shampoos and toiletries 

Empigen CM, a fatty nitrogen derivative for use in the manufacture of 
hair conditioners 

Empigen OB, an amine oxide for use in manufacture of shampoos 
Empimins MHH, MKK, MTT, MSS and LF sulphosuccinamate 

foaming agents, on declaration only for use in making latex foams 
Decon 75 concentrate, for use in laboratories for the specialised cleans-

ing of laboratory apparatus 
Isoterge, for use with the Coulter haemoglobinmeter . . . . 
Jetetch, etchant for zinc printing plates . . . . . . . . 
Marlophen 83, 85, 87, 88, 89, 810, 812, 814, 820, for use for wool 

scouring and emulsification 
Novomuls 1403, polyglycerol esters of polycondensed fatty acids of 

castor oil, used as an emulsifier for cosmetic preparations such as 
suntan oil, body lotions, etc. 

Sulfetal C90, used as an active detergent for the formulation of washing 
and cleaning agents and also a wetting agent in galvanic baths 

X-Flex etching solution, for presensitised magnesium lithographic plates 
Green lime for metal polishing . . . . . . . . . . 
Moskitox, for use in the manufacture of insect repellants . . . . 
Loxiol 010 and G16, stabilisers and lubricants for PVC processing 
Aerolite UP 327 urea formaldehyde foam resin, used to manufacture 

urea formaldehyde 
Amberlac 292 X, an alkyd-type resin derived from phthalic anhydride, 

polyhydric alcohols and vegetable oils, used in the manufacture of 
surface coatings (quantity approximately 1.000 kg per year) 

Melopas MPH, MPL, BMPL, and AMPL melamine and phenol-modi
fied melamine compounding compounds, used as moulding 
compounds 

Polyaryl Ether "Arylon T", a thermoplastic material used in the manu
facture of various industrial, commercial and domestic components, 
which require high heat withstand properties coupled with high impact 

Pressure sensitive electrical/electronic plastic tape, used for drafting 
printed circuit masters 

Nirez resins series 1000 and 2000 being the main ingredients in press
ure sensitive adhesives 

Resex 910, plastic mould lubricants . . . . . . . . 
Tafmer 'A' (polyolefinic thermoplastic resin), for use as a modifying 

agent for thermoplastics 
Aqua-Hyde 100, a water soluble acrylic polymer for use in pigmented 

inks and coatings 
Jomac polyvinylchloride products, used for the manufacture and reno

vation of rollers, to be used exclusively in the printing industry 
"Kuraray" duct hose manufactured from synthetic fibres, bonded 

together by a special PVC compound, for use in agriculture for irrig
ation purposes, feeding water to sprinklers and de-watering 

Cheese mould liners, polyethylene disposable net, sized 44 in. 
(1117.6mm) x 14in. (355.6mm) and 46in. (1168.4mm) x 15in. 
(381 mm) 

Plastic bones, busks and similar supports, used for the manufacture of 
brassieres and corsets 

Putty, insulating "Scotchfil" brand, of synthetic rubber, for use in 
electrical insulation 

Pads, traction slide lag pully, for use on conveyor belts . . . . 
Abrasive base paper wood fourdrinier 220-225 gm 2 machine finished, 

for backing paper on a range of abrasive products 
DPAPR 1022 CSZZ roll paper, for use on models 2711 and 2720 Sharp 

cash register 
Zinc oxide bi-modal electrostatic paper, for printing enlargements of 

microfilmed originals by means of a microfilm reader/printer 
Yarn, continuous filament, "Kevlar" brand to be used in the manu

facture of braiding for non asbestos mechanical pump packings 
Bemliese spun bonded non-woven hygie-gauze, manufactured from 

cellulose fibres made of long filaments of cotton !inters, for use as 
surgical dressings and swabs 

Spun bonded nylon fabric, for use as medical bandages and arm slings 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free• 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 

15 

15 

99 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 
15 

15 

15 
15 
15 

15 

15 

15 
99 
15 
15 

15 

15 

99 
15 

99 

99 


