THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1978/163—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
H.O.	49960	29.24.009	Q-077 sanitiser, for use in the dairy industry for milking processing	Free*	Free*	15
AK	1819	32.09.001	machinery Resarix SF/PC, a stoving varnish based on polysiloxane, for hardening	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	50044	32.09.025	the surface of polycarbonates Synthetic white enamels and synthetic clear lacquer, used for giving a	Free*	Free*	15
WN	1179	32.12.009	protective covering to golf balls Plidco SP-seal (sealant), used for pumping into Plidco flange repair rings	Free*	Free*	99
WN	1111	34.02.000	to stop leaks in gaskets or flanges Cyclomide EE and cyclomide EG, for use as a foaming agent in deter-	Free*	Free*	15
WN	1128	34.02.000	gents and shampoos Empicol SGG (Disodium coconut monoethanolamide ethoxy sulphosuccinate), for use in the formulation of very low irritancy	Free*	Free*	15
WN	1129	34.02.000	shampoos Empigen CDR10 and CDR30, coconut imidazoline betaines, for use in the manufacture of non-irritant shampoos and toiletries	Free*	Free*	15
WN	1131	34.02.000	Empigen CM, a fatty nitrogen derivative for use in the manufacture of hair conditioners	Free*	Free*	15
WN WN	1191 1130	34.02.000 34.02.000	Empigen OB, an amine oxide for use in manufacture of shampoos Empimins MHH, MKK, MTT, MSS and LF sulphosuccinamate foaming agents, on declaration only for use in making latex foams	Free* Free*	Free*	15 15
WN	1199(a)	34.02.000	Decon 75 concentrate, for use in laboratories for the specialised cleansing of laboratory apparatus	Free*	Free*	15
WN AK	1199 1034	34.02.000 34.02.000	Ing of laboratory apparatus of the Coulter haemoglobinmeter Jetetch, etchant for zinc printing plates	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 15
WN	1102	34.02.000	Marlophen 83, 85, 87, 88, 89, 810, 812, 814, 820, for use for wool scouring and emulsification	Free*	Free*	15
AK	1865	34.02.000	Novomuls 1403, polyglycerol esters of polycondensed fatty acids of castor oil, used as an emulsifier for cosmetic preparations such as suntan oil, body lotions, etc.	Free*	Free*	15
AK	1821	34.02.000	Sulfetal C90, used as an active detergent for the formulation of washing and cleaning agents and also a wetting agent in galvanic baths	Free*	Free*	15
AK H.O.	1822 50025	34.02.000 34.05.001	X-Flex etching solution, for presensitised magnesium lithographic plates Green lime for metal polishing	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 99
H.O.	50046	38.11.029	Moskitox, for use in the manufacture of insect repellants	Free*	Free*	15
AK AK	1824 1825	38.19.079 39.01.005	Acrolite UP 327 urea formaldehyde foam resin, used to manufacture	Free*	Free*	15
AK	1870	39.01.005	urea formaldehyde Amberlac 292 X, an alkyd-type resin derived from phthalic anhydride, polyhydric alcohols and vegetable oils, used in the manufacture of	Free*		
AK	1871	39.01.005	surface coatings (quantity approximately 1.000 kg per year) Melopas MPH, MPL, BMPL, and AMPL melamine and phenol-modified melamine compounding compounds, used as moulding compounds	Free*		
AK	1869	39.01.005	Polyaryl Ether "Arylon T", a thermoplastic material used in the manufacture of various industrial, commercial and domestic components, which require high heat withstand properties coupled with high impact	Free*		
CH	374	39.01.065	Pressure sensitive electrical/electronic plastic tape, used for drafting printed circuit masters	Free*		
WN	1201	39.02.015	Nirez resins series 1000 and 2000 being the main ingredients in pressure sensitive adhesives	Free*		•••
AK WN	1826 1113	39.02.015 39.02.015	Resex 910, plastic mould lubricants Tafmer 'A' (polyolefinic thermoplastic resin), for use as a modifying agent for thermoplastics	Free* Free*		.:
WN	1200	39.02.025	Aqua-Hyde 100, a water soluble acrylic polymer for use in pigmented inks and coatings	Free*		
AK	1645	39.02.025	Jomac polyvinylchloride products, used for the manufacture and renovation of rollers, to be used exclusively in the printing industry	Free*		
WN	1108	39.02.065	"Kuraray" duct hose manufactured from synthetic fibres, bonded together by a special PVC compound, for use in agriculture for irrigation purposes, feeding water to sprinklers and de-watering	Free*		
AK	1827	39.07.011	Cheese mould liners, polyethylene disposable net, sized 44 in. (1117.6 mm) × 14 in. (355.6 mm) and 46 in. (1168.4 mm) × 15 in. (381 mm)	Free*		•••
AK	1829	39.07.299	Plastic bones, busks and similar supports, used for the manufacture of brassieres and corsets	Free*	Free*	15
AK	1875	40.05.019	Putty, insulating "Scotchfil" brand, of synthetic rubber, for use in electrical insulation	Free*	Free*	15
H.O. H.O.	49965 50026	40.14.049 48.01.129	Pads, traction slide lag pully, for use on conveyor belts Abrasive base paper wood fourdrinier 220–225 gm² machine finished, for backing paper on a range of abrasive products	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 15
H.O.	50009	48.15.029	DPAPR 1022 CSZZ roll paper, for use on models 2711 and 2720 Sharp cash register	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	50024	48.15.029	Zinc oxide bi-modal electrostatic paper, for printing enlargements of microfilmed originals by means of a microfilm reader/printer	Free*	Free*	99
AK	1832	51.01.012	Yarn, continuous filament, "Kevlar" brand to be used in the manufacture of braiding for non asbestos mechanical pump packings	Free*		••
H.O.	49991	59.03.001	Bemliese spun bonded non-woven hygie-gauze, manufactured from cellulose fibres made of long filaments of cotton linters, for use as surgical dressings and swabs	Free*		
H.O.	49992	59.03.001	Spun bonded nylon fabric, for use as medical bandages and arm slings	Free*		